

Date: June 27, 2003
To: Stakeholders
From: Dan Wendt, Policy Office Manager
Re: Changes to the ADHS/DBHS Covered Behavioral Health Services Guide

The following changes have been made to the Covered Services Guide Manual, effective July 1, 2003. These changes will be posted on the ADHS/DBHS web page on or around July 1, 2003.

For those maintaining a hard copy of the guide, **Version 4.2**, replace the following pages to update your guide:

Service Description Section:

1. Page 57 (under “Therapeutic Foster Care—formatting change only)
2. Page 87, Inpatient Services, Residential Treatment Center, Service Standards/Provider Qualifications, the last sentence “Facilities accredited under JCAHO inpatient standards may be eligible for deemed status,” has been deleted.

Appendix B-4: updated ICD-9 crosswalk and added narrative information.

Appendix C: has been removed.